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LEGAL NOTICE NO. 91 OF 1996

THE PRICE CONTROL ORDER 1973
(Order No. 25 of 1973)

PART C

THE MAXIMUM RETAIL PRICES OF SUGAR NOTICE, 1996

(Under Section 5)

In exercise of the powers conferred upon me by Section 5 of the Price Control Order, 1973,
I hereby issue the following Notice:

Citation and Commencement.

1. This Notice may be cited as the Maximum Retail Prices of Sugar Notice, 1996 and shall
come into force on 7 June, 1996.

Maximum Retail Prices of Sugar.

2. The Maximum Retail Prices of sugar shall be as set out in the schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE
Pack Size  Refined Sugar Increase Brown Sugar
Old New Old New
500g E1.39 ELS5 E0.16 ELI8 E129
1Kg E2.76 E3.07 E0.31 E232 E2.54
1.5Kg E4.13 E4.61 E0.48 E3.48 E3.81
3Kg E8.23 E9.16 E0.93 E691 E1.57
12.5Kg E34.23 E38.11 E3.88 E28.73 E31.48
S.A. PATO

Deputy Price Controller

The Government Printer, Mbabane

Increase

E0.11
E0.22
E0.33
E0.66
E2.75



