

Swaziland Government Gazette Extraordinary

VOL. XXXIV]

MBABANE, Friday, June 14th., 1996

[No. 167

CONTENTS

No.	Page
PART C - LEGAL NOTICES	
91. The Maximum Retail Prices of Sugar Notice, 1996	SI
3	
*	

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 91 OF 1996

THE PRICE CONTROL ORDER 1973 (Order No. 25 of 1973)

THE MAXIMUM RETAIL PRICES OF SUGAR NOTICE, 1996 (Under Section 5)

In exercise of the powers conferred upon me by Section 5 of the Price Control Order, 1973, I hereby issue the following Notice:

Citation and Commencement.

1. This Notice may be cited as the Maximum Retail Prices of Sugar Notice, 1996 and shall come into force on 7 June, 1996.

Maximum Retail Prices of Sugar.

2. The Maximum Retail Prices of sugar shall be as set out in the schedule hereto.

			SCHEDULE			
Pack Size	k Size Refined Sugar		Increase	Brown Sugar		Increase
	Old	New		Old	New	
500g	E1.39	E1.55	E0.16	E1.18	E1.29	E0.11
1Kg	E2.76	E3.07	E0.31	E2.32	E2.54	E0.22
1.5Kg	E4.13	E4.61	E0.48	E3.48	E3.81	E0.33
3Kg	E8.23	E9.16	E0.93	E6.91	E7.57	E0.66
12.5Kg	E34.23	E38.11	E3.88	E28.73	E31.48	E2.75

S.A. PATO
Deputy Price Controller

The Government Printer, Mbabane